

## **ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

You may request dishes to be prepared without certain ingredients where it is possible to do so. For example 'No Nuts'...however this does not guarantee against trace elements. Every effort will be made to prevent cross contamination but please be aware that accidents can occur. If you have a severe allergy/intolerance it is advised to simply avoid those dishes that are normally prepared with an ingredient that is not suitable for you rather than have it modified where a risk to your health may still be present.

### **Containing PEANUTS**

SEE 'NUTS' SECTION

### **Containing CELERY**

NONE

### **Containing SESAME SEEDS**

NONE

### **Containing LUPIN**

NONE

### **Containing MOLLUSCS**

NONE

### **Containing NUTS**

All dishes that state BALTI in the title (possibly trace amounts)

All dishes that state PERSIAN PILAU in the title

All our Mossollas are cooked with Almond Powder (which can contain possible peanut trace amounts), Desiccated Coconut & Cashew Nuts.

VEGETABLE TIKKA MOSSOLLA  
CHICKEN TIKKA MOSSOLLA  
LAMB TIKKA MOSSOLLA  
TANDOORI CHICKEN MOSSOLLA  
TANDOORI KING PRAWN MOSSOLLA  
RUCHITA SPECIAL BIRIYANI  
KING PRAWN DELIGHT  
BAGDADE BAKAR KHANA  
CHICKEN/LAMB SPECIAL  
CHICKEN/LAMB PASSANDA  
SHAHI CHICKEN/LAMB KORMA  
CHICKEN/LAMB MOGLAI  
BUTTER CHICK/LAMB SPECIAL  
SPECIAL MIXED RICE

### **Containing CRUSTACEANS**

All dishes that state PRAWN or KING PRAWN in the title  
RUCHITA SPECIAL BIRIYANI  
CHINGRI JOOL  
BAGDADE BAKHAR KHANA

### **Containing GLUTEN**

All our DRAUGHT BEERS  
All dishes that state BALTI in the title

ONION BHAJEE (gram flour)  
SAMOSA (meat & veg)  
FAIZEE (gram flour)  
CHANA ON THE PUREE  
PAKORA (chicken & veg)  
KEBAB ROLL  
KEBAB PUREE  
PRAWN ON THE PUREE  
KING PRAWN ON THE PUREE  
CHAT ON THE PUREE (chicken or aloo)  
KING PRAWN BUTTERFLY  
MIX VEGETABLE STARTER  
TENGAH MURUGH  
ROGINI GHONDA (chicken & lamb)  
CHAPPATTI  
PUREE  
TANDOORI ROTI  
PARATHA (plain & stuffed)  
NAN BREADS (All)  
POPPADOM (Urid & Rice flour)  
MOSSOLA POPADOM (Urid & Rice flour)

### **Containing EGGS**

All dishes that state KEBAB in the title

All NAN BREADS  
All OMELETTES  
PRAWN COCKTAIL  
ONION BHAJEE  
SAMOSA (meat & veg)  
FAIZEE  
PAKORA (chicken & veg)  
KING PRAWN BUTTERFLY  
MIX VEGETABLE STARTER  
TANDOORI MIXED GRILL  
TENGAH MURUGH  
ROGINI GHONDA (chicken & lamb)  
BOMBAYS (All)  
KEEMA RICE  
EGG RICE

### **Containing FISH**

MASS BIRAN  
ROOFCHANDER  
SAGOR TROUT  
BEGHOONI MASS BAHAR  
PANGASH MASS

### **Containing MILK**

All NAN BREADS  
All MOSSOLLA dishes  
All KORMA dishes  
PRAWN COCKTAIL  
MINT YOGHURT  
CHICKEN/LAMB SPECIAL  
CHICKEN/LAMB PASSANDA  
CHICKEN/LAMB MOGLAI  
BUTTER CHICK/LAMB SPECIAL  
CHICKEN/LAMB KASHMIR  
KING PRAWN DELIGHT

### **Containing MUSTARD**

All dishes that state KEBAB in the title

All dishes that state BALTI in the title

TANDOORI CHICKEN  
CHICKEN TIKKA  
VEGETABLE TANDOORI  
MASS BIRAN  
TANDOORI KING PRAWN  
MIX TANDOORI  
CHICKEN SHASLIK  
TANDOORI MIXED GRILL  
VEGETABLE TIKKA MOSSOLLA  
CHICKEN/LAMB TIKKA MOSSOLLA  
TANDOORI CHICKEN MOSSOLLA  
TANDOORI KING PRAWN MOSSOLLA  
CHICKEN/LAMB KARAH  
RUCHITA SPECIAL BIRIYANI  
CHICKEN/LAMB NAGARIA  
TANDOORI KING PRAWN KARAH  
HARYALI JEERA SHASLIK  
BEGOONI MASS BAHAR  
CHINGRI JOOL  
CHICKEN/LAMB TIKKA DANKAS  
CHICKEN/LAMB TIKKA BIRIYANIS  
CHICK/LAMB TIKKA PERSIAN PILAUS  
TANDOORI KING PRAWN DANKAS  
TANDOORI KING PRAWN BIRIYANI  
CHICKEN/LAMB TIKKA DUPIAZA  
CHICKEN/LAMB TIKKA BHUNA  
CHICKEN/LAMB KEEMA MOSSOLLA  
CHICKEN/LAMB REZELLA  
CHICKEN/LAMB TIKKA ROWGAN JOSH  
JEERA CHICKEN/LAMB  
CHICKEN/LAMB CUTTA MOSSOLLA  
GARLIC CHICKEN/LAMB  
KEEMA RICE  
KEEMA NAN BREAD  
LIME PICKLE

### **Containing SOYA**

The majority of our dishes are cooked/fried in Vegetable Cooking Oil (Soya Bean) produced from GM (Genetically modified) SOYA.

### **Containing SULPHUR DIOXIDE**

All our wines by the glass contain Sulphites

**ALL INFORMATION  
CORRECT AS OF 01/01/2018**